
PLEASE PRINT 
,._ 

---Ho'br Erne y Hotline Number: 1-:.~00-943-0003 Form 4400-91 Rev. 2-9 
~".Jate and Mil. Time oflncident h-Jb-9r 1 I Date and Mil. Time Reported !o -/h -f~ ///'Yf 
.. ( 

Person Reporting/Representing · 

~~ l-1/dtl'ld~ 1 J ... '-. n, ( 
Phone# ( j2o ) -:;. .]S) 1.2 3 2.. <...~ 

if'?c::.> -1" .2 - :5? ss 
Resp~sible PaAy/Spiller D~~~ i{L.\r-) f/::' /'A'. ·j L" Phone# ( ) 

}b)\~ (.AM.'· - 't:"f../l(J. j A- ., , .J lh " f{f?()- ?-.40~/?08 
Contact Name 

~&V\&f ~.,.,.. u I Phone# ( ) 

Address '-1 !3(j ?J /Urfl,/tirtd C~ State, fcp Code 5Y9# - /)O ~ fz;l'f 
Substance Involve~- f2 .a.ra.~ Amount & Units Released Amoimf Recovered· 
~p ~ ~0 ... 60 '.f.hdle)n~. ,\ . ...... ----..=- . . ' . ' 

D Solid D Semisol!d !{8.Liquid D Gas Color 
~ 

Odor .. 
Exact Location (inc. address, facility name, mileage, bldg._#, etc.) 

. ~l'l Lf . 0 ·w"J=-: 5 r AI\ c;; AI At<J 
City f\('lpl-t!'~ County ' Latllong · ... ·-- ... , ... 

/?Jhr c;a ~ ,'(7 / 
... .... _ 

DNRRegion JJ~""R 1/4 1/4sec~NR_(E/W) Weather Cond. ' . : - -
Cause oflncident ~ Action Taken By Spiller: 

5 S ~./loro cfr.._yn s~/~. ~cl #!5 a#'>'? 0 No Action Taken 

bt, Cc,f?r./chon Cb'l I !c.. c.!{; r ,A/.r~ ~ /~/?t?J/~ 0 No Action Needed 
D Monitor 

'bv,'/d,~cv-- -f_Q Cleanup Method: 
Spilled Substance Impact To: Spill Source: v&lvalo ,,., 
Check (..J) all that apply: D Transportation Accident, Fuel Tank Spill 
0 Air 0 Potential 0 Transportation Accident, Load Spill ~ Waste Destination: 
[21: Soil D Potential D Industrial Facility 0 Paper Mill D Chemical Co. s1f:!t_f:\.c:; b-"ci(2Q 0 Groundwater 0 · Potential D Ag Coop/Facility/ Food Factory/Facility 
0 Surface Water 0 Potential 0 Gas/Service Station/Garage/Auto Dealer, Repair Shop 0 Containment . 0 

Name 0 Pipeline, Terminal, Tank Farm, Oil Jobber/Wholesaler ~ Contractor Hired 
D Storm Sewer D Potential D Public Property (city, state, church, school, etc.) Name: 1/.S. o ... t_ 
~ Sanitruy Sewer D Potential D Utility Co, Power Generating/ Transfer Facility 0-(Jrfl-

Concrete/ Asphalt 0 Potential 0 Private Pioperty (home/farm) 0 Other: -
Private Well 0 Potential D Construction, Excavation, Wrecking, Quarry, Mine 

D Contained/Recovered D Airport ~;~ity D Railroad Facility 
0 Other: 6a_ Other. C*4 /J"h . 

Injuries? 0 Yes ~ No If yes, how many? 1 Has an evacuation occurred? DYes IRJNo Potential? DYes D No 

Are there any resource damages? D Yes I&J No 0 Potential What kinds? 

Other Agencies Notified ('J frrst column if notified) (V) both columns if on the scene 

~E Fire Department 
D Local Law Enforcement 
DO LEPC or Local Emer. Mgt. 
DO Level A/Level B Team 

Prepared By: (Print)/2 

Person Notified: 

Investgtd By: (Print) 

Spill Coordinator Signoff: 

OOLocalDNR DO EPA 
DO Div. Emer. Mgt. DO Nat'l Resp. Ctr. 800-442-8802 
DO Coast Guard DO Chemtrec 800-424-9300 
DO DHFS 608-258-0099 DO Other 

(Phone). • ·... . .. · DateL_ 
fZ() -Yr:;?-:557'&:/ .... w-1 -

(Phone).. Date: 

(Sign) Date: 

Transferred to: ERP 0 
DATCP 0 Date: · 

- I ? 'l:JV Case # w· ~ ..:ss.' 

Incident Commander, if 
known:· ... 

. .. 

Phone: 

Rpt'd to DATCP? DYes 

Time: 

Incident Closed? Yes 0No 

Date: -:J-J? -cD 
NFA Letter Sent? DYes 0No 
Spill Packet Sent? DYes 0No 
To: 

Additional Comments on Reverse 

9 

1[{ Cc»fd k ~"3 -Ef!f 
p . ;-1<{-c> 8 ~~~ 



Date and Military Time oflncident: 

Additional Comments: 

State of Wisconsin Substance Release Report (Con ' t) 

Form 4401-91 Rev. 2-99 

Responsible Party: 

~A"' vvLC'Ad--e:. - Afj?lchr. F 4 

)ji)R /7of.{;~ /ltJI / r.sr.::Jn d,Yl(}­

B,)t ;/,) e-,y t'y £1 r 

~ j/a ~ tfr &J,,6_ 

{~ JacL 

., 

Case Activity Report: D Yes D No CAR#: (Please attach copy of all CAR and other documentation) 

Enforcement Action: DYes D No (explain below) 

-·. 



State of Wisconsin\ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

Site Name: 
Site ID: 04-45-255919 

Phone Log 

August19,2008 

Name: Deputy Chief Gene Reece, Appleton Fire Department 
Phone: 920-832-581 0 
Initiated By: Borski 
Time: 

Subject: document stamp 

Borski visited the AFD on 8/18/08 and reviewed the file associated with a June 16, 1999 spill at 
304 W Wisconsin Ave, Appleton, WI. Borski requested copies of a portion of the AFD file. 
Upon receipt of the copies, each page included the following stamp: 

This document is the property of the Appleton Fire Department and is loaned to your 
agency. Its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 

Borski phoned Reece on 8/19/08 indicating that any document received by the DNR is a public 
record and asked if the information should be returned to AFD or included in the DNR file. 
Reece stated the stamp is included on all copies of AFD reports under the advice of their 
attorney. AFD understands that DNR is a public agency and subject to the open records law. 
The documents are made part of the spill file 04-45-255919. 

Notes prepared by Jennifer Borski, WDNR~ 



Incident# 9 9 - C:X:/ 70 - d-q 7 
E. Wisconsin Ave. 

Chemical spill behind the former "So' s Cleaners" 

To the best of my recollection; 

The chemical was waste dry-cleaning product. It had spilled out of a 55 gallon drum 
(that was in very poor condition) that had been knocked over. 

When the F.D. arrived, a dry-cleaning machine rep., who was working at the sight had up­
righted the barrell and put some absorbent on the puddle. F.D. put Dry-Zorb on some ofthe 
puddle to prevent spread. 
U.S.Oil was called to clean up the spill. When U.S. Oil arrived, ~~ ·~e.\ &( made contact 
with Lt. Thomson and FF Kroll to gather information about the incident. U.S. Oil informed 
FD that they had to have some paper work signed before they could begin clean-up. The 
paper work was in regard to billing. Lt. Thomson informed ~')e\o.. that the spiller 
(So's Cleaners) would be the one responsible for the clean-up cost. }\ f\c~e. \q acknowledged 
that and said she still needed someone to sign, authorizing the clean-up. While clean-up 
was taking place ~"'~-e \ "' mentioned that U.S. Oil normally would not clean up this 
product, they were not equipped for it, but because it was a small spill and outside, they 
could handle it. 
Lt. Thomson did try to make contact with the orignal contact person (the rep. from the 
dry cleaning machine company) to find out about disposal (this gentleman had left right 
after U.S. Oil arrived on scene). The phone/ pager numbers the gentleman left were unable 
to make contact with him. The decission was made to let U.S. Oil take care of hauling and 
disposing of the chemical after it was put into over-pack drums. 

This document is the property o( 
!he Appleton Fire Department and 
1s loaned to your agency. Its 
contents are not to be distributed 
outside your agency. 
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11 0 Structure fire 

t 3 0 Vehtcle Fire 
14 0 Brush. grass. !eaves 
15 0 Trash. RuOblsll 

16 0 Explos•on. No a Mer fire 
17 0 Outside spdl wtth fire 

FIRE DEPT. 

29 0 Overpressure Rupture 

32 0 Emergency Medical call 
33 0 Locked-In trapped 
34 0 Search · 

35 0 E.xtncation 

39 0 Rescu&-Not claSSified 

DAY OF WEEK 
1 0 Sunday 3 0 Tuesday 

0 Monday 4 0 Wednesday 

PARTIAL MENU- SEE HANDBOOK 
44 0 Power hne down 

45 0 Arctng electric eQu•pment 

46 0 Aircraft standby 
47 0 Chemical spill 

49 ~Hazardous cont1tt1on 
52 0 Water removal 

G 13 

H 

I 

J 
K 
L 

N 

0 

a 
R 

s 
T 

NO. FIRE SERVICE PERSONNEL 
RESPONDED 

COMPLEX 

AREA OF FIRE ORIGIN 

Number of Stories 
1 0 1 story. 

2 0 2 slory. 

3 0 3 to 4 slones. 

4 0 5 to 6 stories. 
5 0 7 to 12 Slories. 

6 0 13 to 24 Slooes. 

EXTENT OF DAMAGE 
1 COnfined to the objecl at origin 
2 Confined to part of room or area ol origin 
3 Con fined to room of origin 
4 Confined to the fin>-rated como. ol origin 
5 Confined to floor of origin 
6 Confined to Slructure of ong1n 
7 Extended beyond Slructure ol ongon 

TYPE OF MATERIAL GENERATING MOST SMOKE 
IF SMOKE SPREAD 
BEYONOAOOM 

9 

OF ORIGIN 

FORM OF MATERIAL GENERATING MOST SMOKE 
IF SMOKE SPREAD BEYOND 
ROOM OF ORIGIN 

NO. ENGINES 
RESPONDED 

540 
550 
560 
57 0 
590 
61 0 

Ammal Rescue 

Assist Police 71 0 Malicious false 

Unauthorized burnmg 72 0 Bomb Scare 

Move-up 73 0 Alarm Malfunction 

Other servtce calls 74 0 Unintentional false 

Smoke scare 
_o 

Other Code 

CIVILIAN 

(Complete Line n 

Unprotected ordinary 
Protected wood frame 
Unprotected wood frame 
Not classified ab<Mt 
Undetermined Of not 

1 0 Equipment operated 
2 0 EqUipment shOuld have operated - did not 
3 0 Equ1pment pra. but fire too small to oper. 
9 0 Not classified ab<Mt 
0 0 Undete<mined or not reported 
8 0 No equipment present 



EQUIPMENT AND PERSONNEL: 

332 Bjc u...:>:a'-y=-1\JsC<c=.. 

321 

322 

323 

324 :f)..t,ocY\So10 1 KReLL, Coot(, K~8-W£Y 

325 

341 

343 

349 

333 334 

.e cs "'' dOlo C diStri bUted 
outstde your agency. 

• 

OTHER -----------------------------------------------------------------
ENGINE t _____________ PRESSURE: ___________ TIME PUMPED: ________________ _ 

HYDRANT # ________ _ HYDRANT LOCATION=------------------~--------------

ENGINE t_· ------------ PRESSURE~ ___________ TIME PUMPED: ________________ _ 

HYDRANT # ________ _ HYDRANT LOCATION: ________________________________ ___ 

INVESTIGATION REQUESTED: YES NO 

DESCRIPTION AND COMMENTS OF INCIDENT: ;itt RtsfbAJi)ro m 3o</ W. ·~.SC.aiVsrN 

AV/EAIU.E Felt.. A t?£Polf!C OF A ®el TJIIt{ J.l.lfD .sPru.d). UPtzN A&?:rW/L z;Ji 
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aa.z:::L- As weLL /15 m£ 

REVIEWED BY: DATE: 



DESCRIPTIO~ ~D COMMENTS OF INCIDENT (Continued ... ) d 
/?.G.S-rDuA 1.- t:VA-SIE ~ -rH£ s-5 G;c;uo,AA g,q/fi:&L /M/0 /1-

Reviewed by: 
c:\ald27b.boa 

. This document is the property of 
the Aopletog Fill'~ Dep .. tmep t w A 

is loaned to your agency. Its 
c ntents are not to he d;sr,;-. ..., od 
outside your agency. 



July 15, 1999 

Ms. Angie Heckenlaible 
U. S. Oil 
558 Carter Court 
Kimberely, WI 54132 

Dear Ms. Heckenlaible 

Suneriorr 
Superior Special Services, Inc. 

P.O. Box 1323 
Fond duLac, Wisconsin 54936-1323 

(920) 923-9000 
FAX (920) 923-9010 

http:/ /www.superspecial.com 

Attached is an invoice for the transportation and disposal of one drum waste tetrachloroethane 
and four drums of tetrachloroethane contaminated soil and absorbents. The drums were 
transported from 304 West Wisconsin Avenue, Appleton to Superior's Port Washington Facility. 
Copies of the manifest and approval papers are attached. 

Superior appreciates the opportunity to assist in environmental emergencies. If you have any 
further questions please feel free to contact Superior at (920) 923-9000. 

Sincerely, ):ZjJZ£ Services Inc. 

' Jon Z1elieke 
Emergency Services 

This documeat Is the prop rty r 
the Appletoa Firw Departmea& ••• 
ia loaned to your aaeacJ. Ita 
contents are aot to be distributed 
outside your aaeac,. 

PROVIDING "SUPERIOR " WASTE SERVICES 



Superior Specia l Services, Inc. 
Approvals Cover Sheet 

Generator ~arne:____ 9011 ~ k fYJ (k s ojl I!? .!22 J7qd­
W S#: ---'-7----C.(i_....__U""-! f)=c__Q-=--- t !) 7 

\VJ.ste \:arne: / ~fro.ch /c.meflki2<R 

Date Profile Received : 

Date .-\nal;sis Received: 

Offsite Profile Sent For Signature: 

Date Submined to Offsite TSDF: 

Dare Returned from Offsite TSDF: 

Does the waste require a VOC form? 
Applicable section? 
Does the waste require a LHC fonn? 
Is the analysis sufficient to meet W.-\P requirements? 
Does the \\aste contJin Ozone Depleting Substances? 
Is subject to categorical pretreatment standards fou nd in 
:\R221 through 297 of the Wisconsin Administrative Code? 

TSDF App roval Code P rice 

Yes '\o '\ . . -\ 
0 X r: 

!O 20 ~,..., 

.)L.J 

0 )1( [] 

~ [j c 
0 ~ lJ 

0 0 ~ 

R ecert. Date 

,(}__ 
·/Jfs-~ tJJl/()/ I &tJ /./ fr1 6/i?/zom 

I 

/////)_t_ ·= 
Approved: ~~--/~"' :.,:____-=----.:=-.---L-_____ _ Date: ----'~-+--./--'-1__:_.,~'-~--'-7_,_?' _ _ 

Appro\ed: ------ --- ------- - --- ------- Date: ________ _ 



Superior Special Services, Inc. 

GeneratorNam:_ lfauCJ fim 
Waste ;-\arne : 1-e/ruclz./cto-e:llza/le 
Date Profile Received: 

Date Analysis Received: 

Offsite Profile Sent For Signature: 

Date Submitted to Offsite TSDF: 

Date Rcrurned from Offsite TSDF: 

Does the vvas te require a VOC form? 
Applicable section? 
Docs the waste require a l'HC form? 

Approvals Cover Sheet 

Is the analysis sufficient to meet WAP requirements? 
Does the \vaste contai n Ozone Depleting Substances? 
Is subject to categorical pretreatment standards found in 
]'.;R.22 1 through 297 of the Wisconsin A.dm inistrative Code? 

TSDF ApproYal Code Price 

Y.:s \io :-; ' .-\ 
c ~ 0 

ID 20 3D 
[j A 0 

~ 0 0 

' ~ 0 

0 0 )5!.. 

Recert. Date 

This document fs the property of 
Comments : ______________________________ ~th~e~A~p~pl~e~to~n~F=ir~e~D~c~•~rt=m~c~n~t~•=n~d ________________ __ 

is loaned to your agency. Its 

Date: _____.~ )'----,!~----Y1--+-[ _ 

Approved: --------------------------------------------------- Date: ________________ _ 
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U.S. Oil Co., Inc. 

Memo 
To: Roxanne Nelezen Chronert, Wisconsin DNR 

From: Sue Gau 

Date: July 10, 2000 

Re: Documentation -Young Kim Spill Clean Up- June 17, 1999 

Roxanne, 

Per your phone message, enclosed is a copy of the documentation that Angie Heckenlaible provided to 
Mr. Young Kim regarding the spill clean up at his 304 W. Wisconsin Ave. property. I looked through the 
file and it appears that there was some contamination remaining in the soil based on the analytical 
testing of the soil after U.S. Oil removed the surface soils. A proposal was provided to Mr. Young to 
excavate the remaining soil. However, he did not accept the proposal. 

I hope this helps you out. If you have any questions or need additional information please live me a call 
at (920)831-6381. 

SueGau 
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MEMBER 

KIMBERLY 
558 Carter Ct. 
Kimberly. WI 54136 
920-735-8287 or 1-800-490-4915 
FAX 920-739-0741 

WEST ALLIS 
11225 W. Mitchell Street 

West Allis, W/53214 
414-453-8272 or 1-800-490-4925 

FAX 414-453-8285 
Website: http://www.usoil.com 
E-Mail: uspe@usoil.com 

August 4, 1999 

Mr. Young Kim 
304 W. Wisconsin Avenue 
Appleton, WI 54911 

RE: Documentation for U.S. Oil Co., Inc. Spill Response Dated June 17, 1999 at 304 W. Wisconsin 
A venue, Appleton, WI 

Dear Mr. Kim: 

The purpose of this letter is provide you with the documentation of spill cleanup activities performed to 
date by U.S. Oil Co., Inc. (U.S. Oil). 

U.S. Oil was called to the above referenced site by the Appleton Fire Department to provide cleanup for a 
tetrachloroethane (PCE) release. Based on the information available to U.S. Oil, Mr. Young Kim is the 
current property owner. 

U.S. Oil excavated and containerized surface soils (3 55-gallon steel drums) that were contaminated with 
PCE. U.S. Oil also overpacked the container that held the released PCE and another drum containing PCE. 
Superior Special Services, Inc disposed of the wastes . Disposal documentation is enclosed. 

Based on analytical results from soil samples collected at the base of the excavated soil, concentrations of 
PCE remain in the soil. A site map with sample locations and copies of the analytical reports are enclosed 
for your reference. 

Ifyou have any questions regarding the documentation or if I can be of further assistance, please call me at 
920-735-8287. 

Sincerely, 

A:a::J.~ Nuk/a#---
Environmental Remediation Project Manager 

Enclosures 
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KIMBERLY 
558 Carter Ct. 
Kimberly. Wl54136 
920-735-8287 or 1-800-490-4915 
FAX 920-739-0741 
Website: http://www. usoil.com 
E-Mail: uspe@usoil.com 

Mr. Young Kim 
304 W. Wisconsin Avenue 
Appleton; WI 54911 

Date: August 4, 1999 
Due: August 14, 1999 
Invoice: 125001 

Final Invoice for Spill Cleanup Services for June 17th, 1999 spill cleanup at the Young Kim property 

Item Description Unit Quantity 
Spill Cleanup 

Rate 
Labor 
Angie Heckenlaible (Senior Manager) HR 7.5 $ 110.00 
Rich Estel (Project Manager) HR 0.5 $ 100.00 
Dale VandenBioomer (Field Supervisor) HR 2 $ 80.00 
Eric Smet (Field Technician) HR 3.25 $ 75.00 
Brad Rettler (Field Technician) HR 4.5 $ 75.00 
Equipment/Materials 
Call-out Fee LS 1 $ 250.00 
55-gallon steel drums EA 4 $ 35.00 
Overpack Drum EA 1 $ 150.00 
Waste Disposal 
Soil Sample Laboratory Analysis LS 1 $ 720.00 
Superior Special Services LS 1 $ 2,878.32 

TOTAL 

appleton fire dept-young kim 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

MEMBER 

WEST ALLIS 
11225 W. Mitchell Street 

West Allis, WI 53214 
414-453-8272 or 1-800-490-4925 

FAX 414-453-8285 

Spill Cleanup 
Total 

825.00 
50.00 

160.00 
243.75 
337.50 

250.00 
140.00 
150.00 

720.00 
2,878.32 

5,754.57 
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··Petroleum Equipment & Prepared By: A { H Date: Page: · 

Environmental Services Reviewed By: Date: A DIVISION OF U.S. OIL CO., INC. 

Client: 

Project No. <;K.o~nqq 
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US. Analytical Lab . . 

ANGIE HECKENLIABLE 
U S PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT 

COMBINED LOCKS WI 54113 

Report Date 21-Jun-99 

Anal~:!c Result Units LOD 

Lab Code 5026038A 
SampleiD FRONT 

Inorganic 
General 

Solids Percent 85.2 % 

Organic ;'() 

~' VOC's 
Benzene < 250 ug/kg 59 

Bromobenzene <250 uglkg 31 

Bromodichloromethane < 250 ug/kg 27 

tert-Butylbenzene < 250 uglkg 23 

sec-Butylbenzene <250 uglkg 48 

n-Butylbenzene 11000 ug/kg 25 
I 

Carbon Tetrachloride <250 uglkg 22 

Chlorobenzene <250 uglkg 25 

Chloroethane <250 uglkg 50 

Chloroform <250 uglkg 28 

Chloromethane <250 uglkg 73 

2-Chlorotoluene <250 uglkg 24 

4-Chlorotoluene <250 uglkg 23. 

2,2-DCP, cis·! ,2-Dichloroethene <250 ug!kg 4! 

I ,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <250 uglkg 21 

Dibromochloromethane <250 uglkg 20 

1 ,4-Dichlorobenzene <250 uglkg 22 

1,3-Dichlorobenzene <250 uglkg 22 

I ,2-Dichlorobenzene <250 uglkg 22 

Dichlorodifluoromethane <250 uglkg 43 

I ,2-Dichloroethane < 250 uglkg 27 

1,1-Dichloroethane <250 uglkg 23 

I, 1-Dichloroethene < 250 ug/kg 22 

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <250 uglkg 28 

trans-! ,2-Dichloroethene < 250 ug/kg 35 

I ,2-Dichloropropane < 250 uglkg 24 

I ,3-Dichloropropane <250 uglkg 22 

Di-isopropyl ether <250 ug/kg 39 

EDB (I ,2-Dibromoethane) <250 ug/kg 42 

Ethylbenzene 1400 uglkg 62 

Hexachlorobutadiene < 250 uglkg 48 

L09 

200 

100 

89 

77 

160 

84 

72 

82 

170 

92 

240 

79 

78 

140 

71 

67 

72 

74 

72 

140 

91 

76 

75 

93 

120 

80 

73 

130 

140 

110 

160 

Project# 
Project Name 
Invoice# 

Dil Run Date 

Sample Type 
Sample Date 

6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 . 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

10 6/18/99 

SR061799 
STERLING CLEANERS 
E26038 

Method Analyst QCCode 

Soil 
6/17/99 

5021 RMB 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSY 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSY 

8021A MSV I 

8021A MSV 34 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSV 34 

8021A MSY 

802IA MSY 

8021A MSY 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSY 

8021A MSY 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSV 

8021A MSV 

1090 Kennedy Ave, Kimberly, WI 54136 * 920-735-8295 * FAX 920-739-1738 * 1-800-490-4902 

WI DNR Lab Certification #445027660 Page I of4 
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US. Analytical Lab 

ANGIE HECKENLIABLE 
U S PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT 

COMBINED LOCKS WI 54113 

Report Date 21-Jun-99 

r=== 
~ Lab Code ,. 

Analyte 

5026038A 
FRONT 

Result Units 

~ ~Sample ID 
---------- - - - - - -

Isopropylbenzene 

p- Isopropy Ito! uene 

Methylene chloride 

MTBE 

Naphthalene 

n-Propylbenzene 

I, I ,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 

Tetrachloroethene 

Toluene 

1 ,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 

1 ,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 

I, I, I-Trichloroethane 

I, I ,2-Trichloroethane 

Trichloroethene 

Trichlorofluoromethane 

I ,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 

I ,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 

Vinyl Chloride 

m&p-Xylene 

o-Xykne 

/i Lab Code 
ljSample ID 

Inorganic 

General 

50260388 
SIDE 

Solids Percent 

Organic 

VOC's 
Benzene 

Bromo benzene 

Bromodichloromethane 

tert-Butylbenzene 

sec-Butylbenzene 

n-Butylbcnzcnc 

Carbon Tetrachloride 

Chlorobenzene 

460 

480 

< 250 

<250 

< 250 

<250 

<250 

15000000 

<250 

< 250 

<250 

< 250 

<250 

< 250 

< 250 

1200 

840 

820 

83.7 

1700 

< 250 

< 250 

< 250 

<250 

<250 

<250. 

< 250 

<250 

<250 

ug!kg 

uglkg 

uglkg 

. ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

uglkg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

uglkg 

uglkg 

ug/kg 

uglkg 

uglkg 

uglkg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ugi kg 

% 

ug/kg 

uglkg 

uglkg 

uglkg 

uglkg 

uglkg 

uglkg 

uglkg 

Project# 
Project Name 
Invoice# 

SR061799 
STERLING CLEANERS 
E26038 

LOD L9Q Dil Run Date Method Analyst QC Code 

Sample Type 
Sample Date 

---- ----
50 

34 

33 

70 

70 

28 

170 10 

110 10 

110 10 

230 10 

230 10 

92 10 

71 240 10 

18000 60000 5000 

51 

51 

54 

23 

20 

46 

190 

24 

38 

47 

56 

59 

3\ 

27 

23 

48 

25 

22 

25 

170 10 

170 10 

\80 \0 

76 10 

67 10 

150 10 

650 10 

80 \0 

130 10 

160 \0 

190 10 

90 iO 

200 10 

\00 10 

89 10 

77 \0 

160 10 

84 10 

72 10 

82 10 

6/18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/18/99 

6/18/99 

.6/21/99 

6/18/99 

6/18/99 

6/18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/ \8/99 

6/18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/18/99 

6/18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/18/99 

Sample Type 
Sample Date 

6/18/99 

6/18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/18/99 

6/18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/18/99 

- ---- . ~ ----- - ··- --------------. 
Soil 
6117/99 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

802JA 

8021A 

8021A 

802\A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

802IA 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

S021A 

Soil 
6117/99 

5021 

8021A 

802\A 

8021A 

8021A 

802\A 

8021A 

802IA 

802IA 

·- ----·-- -· :.-:" J 
MSV 

MSY 

MSY 

MSV 

MSY 

MSV 

MSY 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSY 

MSY 

MSY 

MSY 

MSY 

MSY 

MSV 

MSY 

MSV 

RMB 

MSV 

MSY 

MSV 

MSY 

MSV 

MSV 

MSY 

MSV 

4 

I 

34 

,! 

1090 Kennedy Ave, Kimberly, WI 54136 * 920-735-8295 * FAX 920-739-1738 * 1-800-490-4902 
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.us. Analytical Lab 

ANGIE HECKENLIABLE 
U S PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT 

COMBINED LOCKS WI 54113 

Report Date 21-Jun-99 

/·Lab Code 
,!samp1eiD 

Analyte 

5026038B 
SIDE 

Chloroethane 

Chloroform 

Chloromethane 

2-Chlorotoluene 

4-Chlorotoluene 

2,2-DCP, cis-! ,2-Dichloroethene 

I ,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 

Dibromochloromethane 

I ,4-Dichlorobenzene 

I ,)-Dichlorobenzene 

I ,2-Dichlorobenzene 

Dichlorodi tl uoromethane 

I ,2-Dichloroethane 

I, 1-Dichloroethane 

I , 1-Dichloroethene 

cis-! ,2-Dichloroethene 

trans-! ,2-Dichloroethene 

1 ,2-Dich1oropropane 

1 ,3-Dichloropropane 

Di-isopropyl ethc:r 

EDB (I ,2-Dibromoethane) 

Ethylbenzene 

Hexachlorobutadiene 

Isopropylbenzene 

p-Isopropyltoluene 

Methylene chloride 

MTBE 

Naphthalene 

n-Propylbenzene 

I, I ,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 

Tetrachloroethene 

Toluene 

I ,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 

I ,2 ,3-Trichlorobenzenc 

I , I, !-Trichloroethane 

1, I ,2-Trichloroethane 

Trichloroethene 

Result 

<250 

<250 

< 250 

<250 

<250 

<250 

< 250 

< 250 

<250 

< 250 

< 250 

< 250 

< 250 

< 250 

< 250 

< 250 

< 250 

< 250 

< 250 

< 250 

< 250 

<250 

< 250 

< 250 

<250 

< 250 

<250 

< 250 

< 250 

< 250 

5300000 

< 250 

< 250 

< 250 

< 250 

< 250 

< 250 

Units 

uglkg 
uglkg 

uglkg 
uglkg 
uglkg 
uglkg 
ugfkg 
uglkg 
ug/kg 

uglkg 
ugfkg 

ugfkg 
uglkg 
uglkg 
uglkg 
ugfkg 
uglkg 
uglkg 
uglkg 
uglkg 

uglkg 

uglkg 
uglkg 
uglkg 
uglkg 
uglkg 
uglkg 
uglkg 
ugfkg 
uglkg 
uglkg 
ug/kg 

ugfkg 
ug/kg 

ug/kg 
uglkg 
uglkg 

~--

Project# 
Project Name 
Invoice# 

SR061799 
STERLING CLEANERS 
E26038 

LOD LOQ Dil Run Date Method · Analyst QC Code 

50 

28 

73 

24 

23 

41 

21 

20 

22 

22 

22 

43 

27 

23 

22 

28 

35 

24 

22 

39 

42 

62 

48 

50 

34 

33 

70 

170 10 

92 10 

240 10 

79 10 

78 10 

140 10 

71 10 

67 10 

72 10 

74 10 

72 10 

140 10 

91 10 

76 10 

75 10 

93 10 

120 10 

80 10 

73 10 

130 10 

140 10 

110 10 

160 10 

170 10 

110 10 

110 10 

230 10 

70 230 10 

28 92 10 

71 240 10 

1800 6000 500 

51 170 10 

51 170 10 

54 180 I 0 

23 76 10 

20 67 10 

46 150 10 

Sample Type 
Sample Date 

6/18/99 . 

6/18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/18/99 

6/18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/20/99 

6/18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6118/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/ 18/99 

6/18/99 

Soil 
6/17/99 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

S021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

802IA 

802IA 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

34 

34 

4 
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US. Analytical Lab 

ANGIE HECK.ENLIABLE 
US PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT 

COMBINED LOCKS WI 54113 

Report Date 21-Jun-99 

Lab Code 
SampleiD 

Analyte 

5026038B 
SIDE 

Result Units 

Project# 
Project Name 
Invoice# 

SR061799 
STERLING CLEANERS 
E26038 

LOD ___!:_OQ Dil Run Date Method An~ __ QC_~~_c!~_ 

Sample Type 
Sample Date 

Soil 
6/17/99 

L:::=======-=--=--=---=--==-=--=--=--=--=-=-----------=--=----===---~==-=--=::-=:._ ----·-·-·-· - ------=---··--· ---· 
Trichlorofluoromethane 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzerie 

Vinyl Chloride 

m&p-Xylene 

280 

< 250 

< 250 

< 250 

< 500 

< 250 

ug/kg 190 

uglkg 24 

ug/kg 38 

ug/kg 47 

uglkg 56 

27 

650 10 

80 10 

130 10 

160 10 

190 10 

90 10 

6/18/99 

6/18/99 

6/18/99 

6/18/99 

6118/99 

6/18/99 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

8021A 

MSY 

MSV 

MSY 

MSV 

MSV 

MSV 

I 

34 

o-Xylene 
------------------------~~---------------~----------------------------

ug/kg 

LOD Limit of Detection "J" Flag: Analyte detected between LOD and LOQ LOQ Limit ofQuantitation 

Code 

3 

4 

Commellt 

All laboratory QC requirements were met for this sample. 

The spike recovery failed to meet acceptable QC limits. 

The check standard failed to meet acceptable QC limits. 

Authorized Signature 

1090 Kennedy Ave, Kimberly, WI 54136 * 920-735-8295 * FAX 920-739-1738 * 1-800-490-4902 
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s. 

15. Instructions· and Additiorlal 

£-,),etpef\tj C o"+e..t+ /;_?;DO~ 1,~<£-t/Oos-

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
· s!Jipping name and are classified. packed. marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to ap­

plicable international and national governmental re~tions and according to the requirements of the Wiaconsin Department of Natural Re­
sources. If I am a large quantity generator, I also certif)r that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity·of waste generated to the 
degree I have determined to be economically practicable and I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or diaposal currently 
aviillable to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment; 

OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and 
select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can afford. 

19. Discrepancy 

20. FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: Certifica~jon of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as 
noted in Item 19. .• 

:~ergency 24 Hour Assiatance Telephone Number 
Wisconsin (608) 266·3232 COPY 4-
. tside Wisconsin (800) 424-8802 FACILITY RETAIN 

- Generator send to Wis. DNR 
2 - Generator retain 
3 - Facility send to Wis. DNR 

Copies 1 & 3 mail to Wis. DNR at above address . 

4 - Facility retain 
6 - Facility send to Generator 
6 - Transporter retain 



!:~>-:::::.. 
\·': >. ·.-: 

CHAIN···OF CUSTODY RECORD 
~@;~:: 
A'nalytical Lab 

::::G~ 
·:::.:.· :- · Rev. Date: 12-17-98 

1090 Kennedy Ave. • Kimberly, Wl54136 Chain# N~ 15797 

Account No. : Quote No.: 

(920} 735-8295 • FAX 920-739-1738 • 800-490-4902 
LAB@USOIL.COM Page+- of -1-

Project (Name I Location): ~~~ c_,_n.... _ , _(.\ Analysis Requested 

Reports To: ~c.\~\-\ Invoice To: 

Company ~~~ Company 

Address Address 

Comments/ Special Instructions 

Sample Handling 
Request 

_ Rush Analysis 
Date Required __ 

_1\. Normal Turn Around 

*Specify groundwater "GW", Drinking Water "DW", Waste Water "WW", Soil "S", Air "A", etc. 

Other Analysis 

PID/ 
FlO 

Time Date 



f"".. i'\. . l .,. ' 
J .,.r1. l 

Chronert, Roxanne L 

From: Roovers, Karl P 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Thursday, June 17, 19991:49 PM 
Cook, Agnes M; Chronert, Roxanne L 
Kollasch, David L 

Subject: RE: ID number 

Thank you very much. 

Under the name they gave, we could not locate an ID number. 

We will use that number, and will, by way of this E-mail ask Dave to do a change of ownership. 

Once again, thanks. 

Thank you again. 

Thank you, Thank you, Thank you. 

roov 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Cook, Agnes M 
Thursday, June 17, 19991:46 PM 
Roovers, Karl P 
RE: 10 number 

Karl, I found an ID already assigned to the location 304 W Wisconsin Ave in Appleton 
WID988637112 FID#445116540 

It's under the name SOS Drycleaners with ~ listed as the contact and owner. The start date for the 
record in SHWIMS is 8/93 and it's currently· down as a VSQG--active. If this was a change in ownership, then 
this is the ID you should use for this location. If there are two operations going on at the site at the same time, 
then I can assign another ID to the site. Let me know which way to go with it. 

From: Roovers, Karl P 
Sent: Thursday, June 17, 19991:23 PM 
To: Cook, Agnes M; Johnson, Frederick A 
Cc: Chronert, Roxanne L 
Subject: 10 number 

Aggie, Fred, 

The site I need an I D number for is: 

Young Kim Property 
Owner: Young Kim 

Site Address/mailing addess 
304 W. Wisconsin Ave 
Appleton, WI 54911 

The waste is TCE (F002/U228) 

- 4+ drums of soil (LQG) 

Thanks. 

kpr 

Page 1 



' . 
it./. t, ' 

' . ~ 

State of Wisconsin Substance Release Report (Con't) 

Form 4401-91 Rev. 2-99 
j'"'~ 

.,"' ~.~ 

t/ 
\ ~/. 

'..;''' 

~--~~~~~~~~----------------~~--~~--------------------------~r~ Date and Military Time oflncident: Responsible Party: , ; 

Additional Comments: 

::btt., vvL(:J ... :!;f:re - Af ;;!c he~ F-4 
Jj!)/2 /laf.r:~ /la 1 / .--sr')ndrvt(r 
Bo, ;/, / e-,y /y +Jr , 

~ j?ay-- tfr '&J,t6_ 

C ~~ Ja ci::.-

Case Activity Report: D Yes D No CAR#: (Please attach copy of all CAR and other documentation) 

Enforcement Action: D Yes D No (explain below) 
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